FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	918884 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Farzin H. Azad Marshall G. Jones	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Nov 20, 1998 Nov 23, 1998	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Nov 20, 1998 Nov 23, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	07-0868 ETHIS SPACE
A true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing 40.00 CH OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks

01 FC:581

4001011111		Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT		RD-23,923
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable considerati	on, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Farzin Homayoun Azad o	Clifton Par	k, New York
Marshall Gordon Jones of	Scotia, Ne	w York
O		
O		
O		
oi		
Of .		
of a second seco		
of · of		
of		
of		
of		
of		
of		
of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, it interest in and to the improvements in:	s successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
SINGLE CRYSTAL CONVERSION CONTROL		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States pa	tent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: , filed		
	_	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from	l countries, inc om the filing of	cluding all divisions, reissues,
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to iss	ue any patents	s on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns	and agree the	at on request and without further
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal	o sala Compar proceeding, si	ny or its representatives or nominees any on all lawful papers, execute all divisional
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally	do everything	possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent	protection for s	said improvements in all countries.
11/20/98	T 5	1/ 1 2
7/20/48	ranze-	HOMEN ASRA. ayoun Azad
Date	Farzin Homa	ayoun Azad
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady		
20147	00	
This day of loven be	, 19 <u>90,</u> be	fore me personally came the
above-named Farzin Homayoun Azad	40	amallia kansa sa at sa 1834 a sa a
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me th	_ to rne pers at he/she exe	onally known as the individual who
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	at nerone ext	souted the same of his/her own
SUSAN ZAMPIER <		•
Notary Public in the State of New York	san)	m. Janpie
No. 01ZA506904Z	(Not	ary Public)
My Commission Expires Nov. 11. 2000 Page 1 of 2		PATENT

REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0050

11/23/98	Markell Storden Mil
Date	Marshall Gordon Jones
ate of New York S	S:
ounty of Schenectady)	
This 23 RO day of	Naven Ger, 1928, before me personally came
he above-namedN	larshall Gordon Jones to me personally known as the
ndividual who executed the forego came of his/her own free will for th	oing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New	w York
Qualified in Saratoga Co. Seal No. 01ZA5069047	(Notany Bublic)
My Commission Expires Nov. 11	,2000
Date	
State of) S	S:
county of)	
the above-named	
the above-named individual who executed the foregon same of his/her own free will for th	to me personally known as the oing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ne purposes therein set forth.
the above-namedindividual who executed the forego	to me personally known as the oing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoname of his/her own free will for the	to me personally known as the oing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ne purposes therein set forth.
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregone same of his/her own free will for the contract that the contract is a second contract that the contract is a second contract to the contract that the contract is a second contract to the contract that the c	to me personally known as the oing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ne purposes therein set forth.
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregone same of his/her own free will for the Seal	to me personally known as the poing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ne purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public)
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregone same of his/her own free will for the Seal	to me personally known as the poing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ne purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public)
the above-named	to me personally known as the bing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ne purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public)
che above-named	to me personally known as the bing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ne purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public) SS:
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregone same of his/her own free will for the Seal	
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregone same of his/her own free will for the Seal	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0051

Docket Number

, RD-23,923,

ASSIGNMENT